TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM314260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TPG Specialty Lending, Inc.		08/14/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Professional Baseball Club, LLC
Street Address:	220 N. Patterson Blvd.
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45402
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2399983	D
Registration Number:	2385665	DAYTON DRAGONS
Registration Number:	2572643	DAYTON DRAGONS PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL TEA
Registration Number:	2607403	DRAGON
Registration Number:	2607454	DRAGONS DEN
Registration Number:	3359104	ROOFMAN
Registration Number:	3555871	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com **Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth A. Walker Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004737.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker

SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DD - TM Release_pdf#page1.tif		
source=DD - TM Release_pdf#page2.tif		
source=DD - TM Release pdf#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 14, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC. ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks of DAYTON PROFESSIONAL BASEBALL CLUB, LLC (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 12, 2012, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4756/0228, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation such Trademark Collateral referred to on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in such trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to the Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature Page to Follow]

Trademark Release (Dayton) 51931151 6239158

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

TPG SPECIALTY LENDING, INC.

Name: Michael Fishmar

Title:

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
D&D Design	U.S. Reg. No. 2399983
Dayton Dragons	U.S. Reg. No. 2385665
Dayton Dragons Professional Baseball Team & Design	U.S. Reg. No. 2572643
Dragon & Design	U.S. Reg. No. 2607403
Dragons Den	U.S. Reg. No. 2607454
Roofman	U.S. Reg. No. 3359104
Roofman Logo	U.S. Reg. No. 3555871

Trademark Release (Dayton) 51931151 6239158

RECORDED: 08/17/2014